
Bill Black

From: Wei Wang
Sent: Friday, August 20, 2021 3:51 PM
To: ill Black; Christopher Hotchkis; Travis McCormick; Jeremy Hagen; Natalie Dubiel; Alex

Schoch
ce Jeremy Mazur; Kari French; Danny Sorrels
Subject: Fu: TERC Recommendations
Attachments: TERC Appointments RRC 2021 Final docx

From: Tulsi Oberbeck <toberbeck@toga.org>
Sent: Friday, August 20, 2021 2:39 PM
To: Wei Wang <Wel. Wang@rrc texas gov>
Ce: Shannon Rusing <srusing@1oga.org>; Jeremy Mazur <Jeremy.Mazur@rrc.texas.gov>; Ed Longanecker
<elonganecker@tipro.org>; Thure Cannon <thure.cannon@texaspipelinescoms; Jason Modglin
<jasonm@texasalliance.org>; Bil stevens <bil@windriverassociatesiic.coms; Judy Stark <judy@pproa.org>; Michael
Lozano <Michael@pbpa.info>; Ben Shepperd <ben@pbpa. nfo; Jennifer Coffee <jennifer.coffee@texaspipelines.com>;
Ryan Paylor <RPaylor@tipro.org>
Subject: TERC Recommendations

Wei -Thank you for the work of the Commission in ts efforts to implement the new TERC as required by SB.
3. Collectively, we have come together to recommend the attached candidates for possible appointment to the
TERC. We look forward to working with you throughout this process and please let us knowifyou have any questions.

Tulsi Oberbeck
Director of Government and Regulatory Affairs
Texas Oil and Gas Association
304 W. 13 Street
Austin, TX 78701

HeOm



TERC Recommendations

Operationsofgas wells:

Primary- Jason Herrick President, Pantera Energy
Alternate- Richard Beyea. ?.. President, Remnant Energy, Inc

(806) 648-2999; Address: 1101 South Main Perryton, Texas 79070

Pipelines:
Primary -Grant Ruckel - Vice President, Government Affairs, Energy Transfer
‘grant ruckel@energytranssfer.com
AlternateLarryBell- Director, Kinder Morgan
larry bell@kindermorgan.com

Injection of produced water/storage:

Primary- Danny Wesson - Executive Vice President, Diamondback
| dwesson@diamondbackenergy.com

Alternate Luke Garrett -Chief Operating Officer, High Roller Group
Luke @HighRollerGroup.com

Gas processing:

Primary- Graham Bacon-Executive Vice President and COO, Enterprise Products

Alternate- DonBaldridge- President of Operations, DCP
dabaldridge@dcpmidstream.com




